Silan
Microelectronics
 SGT20N60FD1PN/P7/F/S_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.3
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 1 of 9
20A, 600V FIELD STOP IGBT
DESCRIPTION
SGT20N60FD1PN/P7/F/S using Field Stop IGBT technology, offers the

F : High speed
UF : Ultra high speed
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking
Hazardous Substance
Control
Packing
SGT20N60FD1PN TO-3P 20N60FD1 Pb free Tube
SGT20N60FD1P7 TO-247-3L 20N60FD Pb free Tube
SGT20N60FD1F TO-220F-3L 20N60FD1F Pb free Tube
SGT20N60FD1S TO-263-2L 20N60FD1S Pb free Tube
Silan
Microelectronics
 SGT20N60FD1PN/P7/F/S_Datasheet
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD Rev.:1.3
http: //www.silan.com.cn Page 2 of 9
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol
Ratings
Units SGT20N60
FD1PN
SGT20N60
FD1P7
SGT20N60